Ø 001

		No. 2010					
Ass Dir P.0	ail Stop: signment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM rector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS of and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450						
Ple	ase record the attached document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
ı.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	(1) Tomohiko KATO (2) Atsushi SANO (3) Masaki SOBU (4) Akinobu NOJIMA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: (1) February 6, 2013, (2) February 14, 2013 and (3 and 4) January 31, 2013						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/814,638	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
	C. Title of Application: ACTIVE MATERIAL, MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR ACTIVE MATERIAL, AND LITHIUM ION SECONDARY BATTERY						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the					
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, plc	total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	W						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 Todd M. Guise. Registration No. 46,748	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 4, 2013					

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Tamohiko KATO	(2)	Atsushi SANO	,		
(8-1)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Masaki SOBU	(4)	Akinobu NOJIMA			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)				
		(7)		(8)				
		the and	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) TDK CORPORATION						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, relssues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)						
	Number, or Foreign		LITHIUM ION SECONDAR					
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 156354), filed on even date herewith or as							
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/814,638				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 4, 2013	· ·				
claims of recomming the control of t	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the street and the grown said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the grant is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herein that may be necessary than of this document.	es to execu- onal Conv. s to perfo- ted States orizes and the said A hat he or a hat or and As oy grants t or desirab	ate all papers and documents at cution for Protection of Indust cm all affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of assignee, as Assignee of the cm the has not executed, and will a signor's heirs, successors, assigneed the form of the form of the form of the second of the form of the second of the form of th	that Property or annay be necessary to the U.S. Patent an tire interest, and co not execute, any ag gas and legal repre- z, Plethe power to rules of the United	I Trademark Office to issue any and all pa evenants that he or she has full right to con recment(s) in conflict herewith, and agree sentatives. insert on this assignment any further States Patent and Trademark Office for	stepts		
Date	February	6,20	1 Inventor Signature	Tomoh	to KATO (SE	ZAL)		
Date	Feb. 14, 20	- (3	Inventor Signature	Atsu	sh: SANO (SE	SAL)		
Date	January 31, 2	ر) ه	Inventor Signature	Masak	i Sobu (SE	EAL)		
Date	January 31, 2	013	Inventor Signature	Akino	bu Vojima (si	EAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SI	eal)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		(SI	BAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SI	EAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			BAL)		
This assignment should preforably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	***************************************		Witness					

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0938 Date ______ Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0939